#### ST. JOHN THE BAPTIST PARISH SCHOOL BOARD

### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

### Advertisement for Proposals

The St. John the Baptist Parish School Board will receive sealed proposals for the following:

## **Property Insurance for Fiscal Year 2023**

Proposals on the above-mentioned items will be accepted until:

# 10:00 A.M. February 10, 2023

at the School Board Office, 118 West 10th Street, Reserve, Louisiana 70084, Proposal will be publicly opened and recorded at 10:00 A.M. on Friday, February 10, 2023

Proposers may obtain proposal documents from the St. John the Baptist Parish School Board, 118 West 10th Street, Reserve, Louisiana 70084, (985)536-1106 or download from <a href="http://www.stjohn.k12.la.us/pages/SJBP/Departments/Purchasing">http://www.stjohn.k12.la.us/pages/SJBP/Departments/Purchasing</a> Open Bids and Proposals. Or request through email: Jgauthier@stjohn.k12.la.us.

Proposals maybe submitted to <a href="http://www.centralauctionhouse.com/rfp.php?cid=63">http://www.centralauctionhouse.com/rfp.php?cid=63</a>. Or delivered to 118 West 10<sup>th</sup> Street, Reserve, LA. 70084 or received through mail on or before 10:00 A.M.on Friday, February 10, 2023.

No proposals will be received after the date and time specified. St. John the Baptist Parish School Board reserves the right to reject any and all proposals.

Ms. Nia Mitchell, School Board President Ms. Rebecca Johnson, Interim Superintendent

### **PUBLISH:**

**December 14, 2022** 

**December 21, 2022** 

**December 28, 2022**